
Board of Directors 2023 

 

 President 2023  
Paul A. Haselhuhn, AIA  
WTA Architects 
100 South Jefferson Avenue, Suite 601 
Saginaw, MI 48607 
Phone: (989) 752-8107 
Email: phaselhuhn@wtaarch.com 
Website: www.wtaarch.com 

 
 Vice President 2023/President-Elect 2024  
Todd Drouillard, AIA 
HED 
26913 Northwestern Highway, Suite 200 
Southfield, MI 48033 
Phone: 313-903-3266 
Email: tdrouillard@hed.design 
Website: www.hed.design 

 
 Treasurer 2023  
Dan Pitera, FAIA 
University of Detroit 
Mercy 4001 W Mcnichols 
Rd Detroit, MI 48221 
Phone: (313) 993-1532 
Email: piteradw@udmercy.edu 
Website: www.udmercy.edu 

 
 Secretary & AIA Flint & AIA Mid Michigan Director 2023  
Tom Reder, AIA 
Bergmann PC 
7050 W. Saginaw Hwy., Suite 200 
Lansing, MI 48917 
Phone: (517) 819-0622 
Email: treder@bergmannpc.com 

 
 Past President 2023  
Cindy Pozolo, FAIA 
SmithGroup 
500 Griswold Street, Suite 1700 
Detroit, MI 48226 
Phone: (313) 402-9313 
Email: Cindy.Pozolo@smithgroup.com 
Website: www.smithgroup.com 
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 AIA Detroit Director 2023  
Tricia Beck, AIA 
SmithGroup 
500 Griswold Street, Suite 1700 
Detroit, MI 48226 
Phone: (313) 442-8008 
Email: tricia.beck@smithgroup.com 
Website: www.smithgroup.com 
 

 AIA Detroit Director 2023-24  
Ronald Henry, AIA, NCARB 
Sachse Construction 
3663 Woodward Avenue, Suite 500 
Detroit, MI 48201 
Phone: (313) 481-8200 
Email: rhenry@sachse.net 
Website: www.sachseconstruction.com 

 
 AIA Detroit Director 2023  
Dorian Moore, FAIA 
Archive Design Studio 
615 Griswold St., Suite 1710 
Detroit, MI 48226 
Phone: (313) 963-6687 
Email: dorian@archiveds.com 
Website: www.archiveds.com 

 
 AIA Grand Rapids Director 2023-24  
Eric Biller, AIA 
Progressive AE 
1811 4 Mile Road NE 
Grand Rapids, MI 49525 
Phone: (616) 361-2664 
Email: billere@progressiveae.com 
Website: www.progressiveae.com 

 
 AIA Huron Valley Director 2023  
G. Damian Farrell, FAIA, LEED 
AP Damian Farrell Design Group 
PLLC 359 Metty Drive 
Ann Arbor, MI 48103  
Phone: (734) 218-1472 
Email: dfarrell@dfdgonline.com 
Website: www.dfdgonline.com 

  

mailto:tricia.beck@smithgroup.com
http://www.smithgroup.com/
mailto:rhenry@sachse.net
http://www.sachseconstruction.com/
mailto:dorian@archiveds.com
http://www.archiveds.com/
mailto:billere@progressiveae.com
http://www.progressiveae.com/
mailto:dfarrell@dfdgonline.com
http://www.dfdgonline.com/


Board of Directors 2023 

 

 
 AIA Saginaw Valley & AIA Upper Peninsula Director 2023  
Daniel La Pan, AIA, LEED 
R.C. Hendrick & Son 
2885 South Graham Road 
Saginaw, MI 48609 
Phone: (989) 781-8116 
Email: Dan@rchendrick.com 
Website: www.rchendrick.com 

 
 AIA Southwest Michigan Director 2023-24  
Jeremy Berg, AIA 
Seven Generations Architecture & Engineering, LLC 
600 E. Michigan, Suite B 
Kalamazoo, MI 49007 
Phone: (269) 585-2253 
Email: jberg@7genae.com 
Website: www.7genae.com 
 

 AIA Upper Great Lakes & AIA Northern Michigan Director 2023  
Peter Smith, AIA 
DesignSmiths 
319 N Elmwood Ave. 
Traverse City, MI 49684 
Phone: (231) 943-2323 
Email: peter@designsmiths.us 
Website: www.designsmiths.us 

 
 Professional Affiliate Director 2023  
Kim Mehl, Hon. Aff. 
AIAMI Brick Tech 
Architectural 3040 W. 
Eleven Mile Rd. Berkley, 
MI 48072 
Phone: (248) 548-0777 
Email: kmehl@bricktech.com 

 
 AIA Member at Large 2023  
Open Position 

 
 Public Member at Large 2023  
Open Position 
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 Associate Director 2023-24  
Nicole Tischler, Associate AIA 
160 West Fort Street, Suite 400 
Detroit, MI 48226 
Phone: (313) 463-5151 
Email: ntischler@rossetti.com 
Website: www.rossetti.com 

 
 Executive Director  
Cathy Mosley, Hon. Aff. AIAMI 
AIA Michigan 
37637 Five Mile Rd., #269 
Livonia, MI 48154 
Phone: (313) 965-4100 
Email: cathy@aiami.com 
Website: www.aiami.com 

 
 Communications/Social Media Director  
Elizabeth Mosley 
AIA Michigan 
37637 Five Mile Rd., #269 
Livonia, MI 48154 
Phone: (313) 965-4100 
Email: elizabeth@aiami.com 
Website: www.aiami.com 
 
Membership Associate  
Celeste Weidig 
AIA Michigan 
37637 Five Mile Rd., #269 
Livonia, MI 48154 
Phone: (313) 965-4100 
Email: celeste@aiami.com 
Website: www.aiami.com 
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